

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
C O U N C I L

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0316147
Date 29 March 2016

Enforcement Agents

Request:

Please can you state the names of your current providers of Enforcement (Bailiff) Services for Revenues (Council Tax and NNDR) and/or Parking services?

[Council Tax and NNDR - Bristow & Sutor & Rundles](#)

[Parking Services - Bristow and Sutor and Equita.](#)

Please can you state whether this work is let through a contract or an SLA?

[Council Tax and NNDR – Contract](#)

[Parking Services - Contract](#)

What was the start date for the contract or SLA for each of these providers and services and when is it due to end?

[Council Tax and NNDR – Contract started on 1st December 2013 and is valid for 5 years](#)

[Parking Services - The current contract started 1 July 2014 and will expire on 30 June 2018.](#)

Is there any provision to extend the contract, and if so, for how long?

[Council Tax and NNDR – No provision exists for extending the contract](#)

[Parking Services - Option of a 1 year extension.](#)

How many warrants and/or liability orders were sent to Enforcement Agencies for each of these services in the financial years ending March 2014 and 2015?

	2014/15	2015/16
Council Tax	5,772	8,243
Business Rates	581	953
Warrants	4,518	2,275

Do the Enforcement Agents provide any debt collection service for you? Which debts do they collect on your behalf?

[Council Tax and NNDR – Sundry Debts](#)

[Parking Services – Civil Parking Enforcement](#)